
Nr. NAME Vorname Klub 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Sp Schnitt
1 Ingles Christopher VfL Grasdorf II * * 765 789 733 743 769 766 743 742 6050 8 756,3
2 Rupprecht Jürgen SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt 754 748 718 734 752 762 779 782 739 758 7526 10 752,6
3 Ryhlicki Günter Sparta Hannover II * * 759 762 729 729 771 770 747 5267 7 752,4
4 Lübkemann H KC Wellie * * * * * * 755 746 * * 1501 2 750,5
5 Twachtmann KC Wellie * * * * * * 751 743 * * 1494 2 747,0
6 Müller Christoph Blau Gelb Wöhle * * * * * * 727 766 * * 1493 2 746,5
7 Müller Friehelm Blau Gelb Wöhle * * * * * 712 770 755 * * 2237 3 745,7
8 Lüders Horst KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II * * * * * * * * 755 732 1487 2 743,5
9 Gebhardt Achim VfL Grasdorf II * * 748 773 722 725 * * * * 2968 4 742,0

10 Retzlaff Heinrich Blau Gelb Wöhle * * * * 710 * 749 787 717 * 2963 4 740,8
11 Ritterburg Klaus Sparta Hannover II 721 729 750 722 730 737 767 770 742 735 7403 10 740,3
12 Böhme Jörg VfL Grasdorf II 720 727 763 763 737 730 757 728 730 740 7395 10 739,5
13 Kohne Tobias Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 725 748 740 745 * * * * * * 2958 4 739,5
14 Feßner Horst KC Treff 79 Nienburg 733 706 717 756 * * 773 774 726 724 5909 8 738,6
15 Bühling Sascha Textilia Hannover 737 746 729 734 737 742 * * 736 744 5905 8 738,1
16 Haseler Dieter KC Treff 79 Nienburg 727 730 720 734 744 741 762 770 723 715 7366 10 736,6
17 Kramm Wilfried Textilia Hannover 737 738 755 728 724 740 742 727 743 730 7364 10 736,4
18 Voigt Tobias VfL Grasdorf II 724 727 * * 739 739 731 760 724 739 5883 8 735,4
19 Greift Klaus/Wolfg SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt * * * * * * 734 735 * * 1469 2 734,5
20 Könneker Horst SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt 734 736 703 697 * * 771 774 711 737 5863 8 732,9
21 Wenzel Karl-Heinz Blau Gelb Wöhle 712 731 770 730 728 727 * 753 719 724 6594 9 732,7
22 Preßler Olaf VfL Grasdorf II 712 708 * * * * 755 763 746 711 4395 6 732,5
23 Gerstenberger Thomas KC Wellie 708 708 733 729 733 748 749 775 719 705 7307 10 730,7
24 Werner Uwe KC Treff 79 Nienburg 714 732 723 741 738 730 755 749 725 699 7306 10 730,6
25 Meyer Rainer KC Wellie * * 708 753 * * * * * * 1461 2 730,5
26 Krüger Bernhard Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. 742 716 * * * * 732 731 * * 2921 4 730,3
27 Baertz Christian Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 736 ** * * 708 723 767 747 718 702 5101 7 728,7
28 Märtens Holger KC Treff 79 Nienburg 716 706 710 739 739 731 774 751 712 706 7284 10 728,4
29 Remhof Frank KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II * * * * 721 717 723 751 * * 2912 4 728,0
30 Narzynski Manfred Guter Wille Hildesheim 733 728 720 709 712 727 749 775 706 719 7278 10 727,8
31 Kitz Ralf Gelb Blau Wunstorf II * 713 716 704 733 736 750 738 * * 5090 7 727,1
32 Tute Klaus VfL Grasdorf II 703 718 739 748 * * * * * * 2908 4 727,0
33 Mertin Jörg Sparta Hannover II 725 714 * * 728 725 * * 745 724 4361 6 726,8
34 Wehe Benjamin Guter Wille Hildesheim 717 702 745 752 725 716 * * * * 4357 6 726,2
35 Linke Klaus-Dieter Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. 746 719 718 739 730 724 701 731 733 714 7255 10 725,5
36 Taudien Cord KC Treff 79 Nienburg * * * * 742 709 * * * * 1451 2 725,5
37 Niemeyer Marc KC Wellie 721 709 * * 737 726 * * 741 714 4348 6 724,7
38 Sasse Wilfried Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 736 714 708 693 718 732 766 757 707 711 7242 10 724,2
39 Grobe Jürgen Sparta Hannover II 726 721 * * * * * * * * 1447 2 723,5
40 Schweigmann Dieter Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. 732 * 714 720 * * 712 * 727 735 4340 6 723,3
41 Theis Daniel Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 751 ** 689 694 710 * 753 734 * * 4331 6 721,8
42 Klages Bernd Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. 747 728 712 717 722 726 * 729 705 710 6496 9 721,8
43 Bühling Werner Textilia Hannover 727 715 736 722 715 737 711 713 725 707 7208 10 720,8
44 Barth Georg Guter Wille Hildesheim 706 697 730 746 686 * 754 733 719 714 6485 9 720,6
45 Engel Rudi Sparta Hannover II 708 683 730 712 717 712 737 748 * 725 6472 9 719,1
46 Hagem./Müller Cl./Christoph Blau Gelb Wöhle * * * * * 719 * * * * 719 1 719,0
47 Witte Horst KC Wellie 717 703 705 712 710 733 741 769 710 687 7187 10 718,7
48 Kindler Thomas KC Wellie 689 * 699 718 732 738 * * 721 733 5030 7 718,6
49 Finger Günther SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt * * * * 720 730 * * 707 717 2874 4 718,5
50 Rüffer Jörg KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II 724 723 712 706 724 711 729 717 * * 5746 8 718,3
51 Syska Dieter Guter Wille Hildesheim * * 710 * 713 706 738 737 710 713 5027 7 718,1
52 Becker Carsten Sparta Hannover II * * 719 715 * * * * * 1434 2 717,0
53 Muffel Willy Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. * 716 * 717 712 703 * * 727 726 4301 6 716,8
54 Sievers Wolfgang SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt 712 723 ** 669 713 729 720 751 * * 5017 7 716,7
55 Mutz Axel SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt 714 718 * * * * * * * * 1432 2 716,0
56 Petersen Richard Alte Liebe Hannover 705 710 710 716 733 723 704 708 717 720 7146 10 714,6
57 Fraß Helmut Alte Liebe Hannover 719 724 711 ** 720 711 695 700 729 719 6428 9 714,2
58 Lathwiesen Wielfried Gelb Blau Wunstorf II * * * * * * * * 713 ** 713 1 713,0
59 Merker Michael Sparta Hannover II * * * * * * * * 712 * 712 1 712,0
60 Renz Herbert Textilia Hannover * * * * * * 712 701 711 719 2843 4 710,8
61 Sandrock Andre SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt * * 707 703 726 716 * * 686 710 4248 6 708,0
62 Wehrs Rainer KC Wellie * 708 * * * * * * * * 708 1 708,0
63 Knop KlausDieter Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. * * 707 * 695 710 718 709 * * 3539 5 707,8
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64 Rzitki Walter Textilia Hannover 729 742 712 690 701 704 700 682 * * 5660 8 707,5
65 WellegehausenPeter Alte Liebe Hannover 705 710 * ** * ** * * * * 1415 2 707,5
66 Nietert Lothar Alte Liebe Hannover * * 706 705 711 715 692 709 711 704 5653 8 706,6
67 Wenzel Günter Alte Liebe Hannover 720 693 701 719 696 ** 689 690 716 703 6327 9 703,0
68 Lüke Godehard Blau Gelb Wöhle 691 709 690 724 * 689 713 * 684 713 5613 8 701,6
69 Friedrichs Rolf KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II 705 724 707 680 699 697 699 712 713 677 7013 10 701,3
70 Raczek Siggi Guter Wille Hildesheim * * * * * * * * * 698 698 1 698,0
71 Ahrens Wolfgang Guter Wille Hildesheim 704 686 * 676 * 678 711 699 690 * 4844 7 692,0
72 Stössel Michael KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II 684 713 667 623 712 707 699 705 718 690 6918 10 691,8
73 Remhof Gottlieb KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II 688 704 688 685 * * * * 682 ** 3447 5 689,4
21 Fraß/Wellege Helmut/Peter Alte Liebe Hannover * * * 609 * 681 * * * * 1290 2 645,0
22 Hagemann Clemens Blau Gelb Wöhle 694 707 704 703 718 * * * 714 702 4240 7 605,7
30 Müller Reinhold Blau Gelb Wöhle 711 673 723 706 677 * * * * 721 3490 6 581,7
31 Bannert Oen-Michael Gelb Blau Wunstorf II * * * * * 734 * * 711 723 1445 3 481,7
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1-Bez-klasse-P (3)Nr. NAME Vorname Klub 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total
1 Rupprecht Jürgen SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 79
2 Ritterburg Klaus Sparta Hannover II 4 8 5 6 8 8 6 7 5 8 65
3 Kramm Wilfried Textilia Hannover 7 3 7 6 6 7 7 8 7 4 62
4 Haseler Dieter KC Treff 79 Nienburg 7 7 3 7 8 7 5 6 5 5 60
5 Linke Klaus-Dieter Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. 7 6 6 7 8 6 4 8 5 2 59
6 Ingles Christopher VfL Grasdorf II * * 8 8 5 8 6 8 7 8 58
7 Gerstenberger Thomas KC Wellie 4 4 7 6 7 7 5 8 5 5 58
8 Böhme Jörg VfL Grasdorf II 5 8 7 6 7 6 5 1 4 7 56
9 Rychlicki Günter Sparta Hannover II * * 8 7 7 7 6 8 8 5 56
10 Wenzel Karl-Heinz Blau Gelb Wöhle 7 8 8 4 8 5 * 3 7 6 56
11 Narzynski Manfred Guter Wille Hildesheim 8 8 2 4 4 7 5 8 2 7 55
12 Feßner Horst KC Treff 79 Nienburg 8 3 8 5 * * 7 7 7 7 52
13 Petersen Richard Alte Liebe Hannover 3 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 4 6 52
14 Werner Uwe KC Treff 79 Nienburg 3 8 6 8 5 5 4 4 6 2 51
15 Bühling Sascha Textilia Hannover 7 6 2 8 8 8 * * 5 6 50
16 Rüffer Jörg KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II 8 6 7 7 4 3 6 6 * * 47
17 Voigt Tobias VfL Grasdorf II 6 8 * * 8 7 2 6 2 6 45
18 Märtens Holger KC Treff 79 Nienburg 4 3 5 2 7 6 8 5 2 3 45
19 Fraß Helmut Alte Liebe Hannover 6 8 7 ** 3 2 3 3 8 5 45
20 Klages Bernd Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. 8 7 3 3 6 7 * 6 1 1 42
21 Könneker Horst SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt 5 5 3 4 * * 7 7 4 7 42
22 Barth Georg Guter Wille Hildesheim 4 4 3 6 1 * 7 2 8 6 41
23 Sasse Wilfried Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 3 6 4 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 40
24 Bühling Werner Textilia Hannover 3 1 4 5 4 6 3 7 3 1 37
25 Niemeyer Marc KC Wellie 6 5 * * 8 4 * * 8 6 37
26 Witte Horst KC Wellie 5 2 3 1 3 5 3 7 3 3 35
27 Friedrichs Rolf KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II 4 7 6 2 1 1 5 2 4 2 34
28 Wehe Benjamin Guter Wille Hildesheim 5 5 5 7 7 5 * * * * 34
29 Kindler Thomas KC Wellie 1 * 2 4 5 6 * * 7 8 33
30 Kitz Ralf Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 2 * 6 6 7 4 3 3 * * 31
31 Baertz Christian Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 1 6 * * 1 1 7 4 7 3 30
32 Schweigmann Dieter Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. 2 * 4 5 * * 6 * 4 8 29
33 Wenzel Günter Alte Liebe Hannover 7 3 2 7 1 1 1 2 3 1 28
34 Mertin Jörg Sparta Hannover II 5 6 * *  6 * * 7 3 27
35 Kohne Tobias Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 8 3 8 8 * * * * * * 27
36 Krüger Bernhard Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. 5 5 * * * * 8 8 * * 26
37 Engel Rudi Sparta Hannover II 2 1 2 5 4 4 2 1 * 5 26
38 Stössel Michael KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II 1 5 1 1 2 2 2 2 6 4 26
39 Preßler Olaf VfL Grasdorf II 2 2 * * * * 4 7 8 2 25
40 Muffel Willy Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. * 5 * 3 4 2 * * 4 6 24
41 Theis Daniel Gelb Blau Wunstorf II 1 8 1 5 3 * 4 2 * * 24
42 Hagemann Clemens Blau Gelb Wöhle 3 3 2 1 5 4 * * 5 1 24
43 Rzitki Walter Textilia Hannover 4 5 7 1 2 2 1 1 * * 23
44 Syska Dieter Guter Wille Hildesheim * * * 1 5 3 2 3 4 5 23
45 Nietert Lothar Alte Liebe Hannover * * 4 3 2 3 2 6 1 2 23
46 Gebhardt Achim VfL Grasdorf II * * 6 7 4 5 * * * * 22
47 Remhof Frank KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II * * * * 3 5 8 4 * * 20
48 Müller Reinhold Blau Gelb Wöhle 6 1 4 2 1 * * * * 5 19
49 Sandrock Andre SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt * * 5 4 4 2 * * 1 2 18
50 Retzlaff Heinrich Blau Gelb Wöhle * * * * 4 * 3 5 6 * 18
51 Knop Dieter Wasserfreunde 98 Hann. * * 1 * 2 4 7 3 * * 17
52 Lüke Godehard Blau Gelb Wöhle 2 4 1 3 * 1 1 * 2 3 17
53 Bannert Jan-Michael Gelb Blau Wunstorf II * * * * * 3 * * 5 8 16
54 Lüders Horst KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II * * * * * * * * 8 7 15
55 Tute Klaus VfL Grasdorf II 1 3 5 4 * * * * * * 13
56 Renz Herbert Textilia Hannover * * * * * * 5 4 1 3 13
57 Grobe Jürgen Sparta Hannover II 6 7 * * * * * * * * 13
58 Sievers Wolfgang SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt 1 2 ** 2 1 3 1 3 * * 13
59 Finger Günther SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt * * * * 2 4 * * 3 4 13
60 Müller Friedhelm Blau Gelb Wöhle * * * * * 3 6 4 * * 13
61 Remhof Gottlieb KSK v. 1886/GW Hann. II 2 2 3 3 * * * * 1 1 12
62 Meyer Rainer KC Wellie * * 4 8 * * * * * * 12
63 Lübkemann H KC Wellie * * * * * * 8 2 * * 10
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1-Bez-klasse-P (3)

64 WellegehausenPeter Alte Liebe Hannover 3 6 * * * 1 * * * * 10
65 Merker Michael Sparta Hannover II * * * * * * 4 3 2 * 9
66 Taudien Cord KC Treff 79 Nienburg * * * * 7 1 * * * * 8
67 Müller Christoph Blau Gelb Wöhle * * * * * * 2 6 * * 8
68 Twachtmann KC Wellie * * * * * * 6 1 * * 7
69 Ahrens Wolfgang Guter Wille Hildesheim 1 1 1 * * 1 1 1 1 * 7
70 Lathwiesen Wilfried Gelb Blau Wunstorf II * * * * * * * * 6 1 7
71 Becker Carsten Sparta Hannover II * * 3 3 * * * * * * 6
72 Greift Carsten SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt * * * * * * 3 1 * * 4
73 Wehrs Rainer KC Wellie * 4 * * * * * * * * 4
21 Mutz Axel SG PKC/Fidelio Sarstedt 2 1 * * * * * * * * 3
22 Reczak Siggi Guter Wille Hildesheim * * * * * * * * * 2 2
30 Schmidt Ewald Gelb Blau Wunstorf II * * * * * * * * * 1 1
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1-Bez-klasse-Sch-FarbeNr. NAME Vorname Klub 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Sp Schnitt
1 Schönfelder Klaus-Peter SG Wodan/Saturn Hann. I 926 925 1851 2 925,5
2 Pipho Günter Comet Auetal 921 929 1850 2 925,0
3 Ranck Gerhard Comet Auetal 913 922 1835 2 917,5
4 Ziembinski Reinhardt KSK v. 1886/GW Hannove912 917 1829 2 914,5
5 Hollmann Frank KSK v. 1886/GW Hannove914 908 1822 2 911,0
6 Wehner Jürgen Comet Auetal * 911 911 1 911,0
7 Jürgens Jörg KSK v. 1886/GW Hannove907 908 1815 2 907,5
8 Freitag Karl-Heinz Comet Auetal 907 ** 907 1 907,0
9 Winter Friedmann Comet Auetal 913 900 1813 2 906,5

10 Kühnert Michael Comet Auetal 898 914 1812 2 906,0
11 Siecke Klaus Dieter SG Wodan/Saturn Hann. I 905 902 1807 2 903,5
12 Kapust Tom Gelb Blau Wunstorf 905 902 1807 2 903,5
13 Lüders Horst KSK v. 1886/GW Hannove900 903 1803 2 901,5
14 Stehr Marcus Gelb Blau Wunstorf 912 888 1800 2 900,0
15 Ertingshausen Jan Rivalen Hannover III 887 907 1794 2 897,0
16 Krummradt Rudi Comet Auetal 892 ** 892 1 892,0
17 Gilke Horst SG Wodan/Saturn Hann. I 887 894 1781 2 890,5
18 Schneider Reinhard KSK v. 1886/GW Hannove893 887 1780 2 890,0
19 Hattendorf Olaf Gelb Blau Wunstorf 892 881 1773 2 886,5
20 Stössel Heinz KSK v. 1886/GW Hannove885 885 1770 2 885,0
21 Bankes Willy Losebeck Hildesheim 880 887 1767 2 883,5
22 Busche Heinz Losebeck Hildesheim 872 894 1766 2 883,0
23 Bannert Michael Gelb Blau Wunstorf 894 872 1766 2 883,0
24 Pippus Niklaus Losebeck Hildesheim 881 883 1764 2 882,0
25 Hahnefeld Kai Losebeck Hildesheim 870 889 1759 2 879,5
26 Gewohn Herbert Losebeck Hildesheim 873 879 1752 2 876,0
27 Kitz Ralf Gelb Blau Wunstorf 876 * 876 1 876,0
28 Schramm Richard KG Adensen 871 879 1750 2 875,0
29 Müller Rolf SG Wodan/Saturn Hann. I 880 869 1749 2 874,5
30 Richelmann Oliver KG Adensen 868 881 1749 2 874,5
31 Steffen Peter SG Wodan/Saturn Hann. I 894 854 1748 2 874,0
32 Buchholz Karsten KG Adensen 864 882 1746 2 873,0
33 Ertingshausen Udo Rivalen Hannover III 859 884 1743 2 871,5
34 Flebbe Peter KG Adensen 863 874 1737 2 868,5
35 Baertz Christian Gelb Blau Wunstorf * 867 867 1 867,0
36 Wollgramm Dieter KG Adensen * 865 865 1 865,0
37 Schramm Mathias KG Adensen 863 * 863 1 863,0
38 Armbrecht Günter Losebeck Hildesheim 878 844 1722 2 861,0
39 Duberny Jürgen Post Lehrte 863 858 1721 2 860,5
40 Baertz Steffen Gelb Blau Wunstorf 859 862 1721 2 860,5
41 Lange Jürgen Post Lehrte 862 857 1719 2 859,5
42 Lange Henning KG Adensen 856 863 1719 2 859,5
43 Zelder Thomas Post Lehrte 866 848 1714 2 857,0
44 Anke Ulrich Victoria Burgdorf 861 850 1711 2 855,5
45 Prase Marco KSC Haßbergen 865 844 1709 2 854,5
46 Behrens Ingo Post Lehrte 865 843 1708 2 854,0
47 Heselmeyer Christoph Post Lehrte 865 842 1707 2 853,5
48 Hoffmann Michael KSC Haßbergen ** 853 853 1 853,0
49 Riecke Christopher SG Wodan/Saturn Hann. I 858 847 1705 2 852,5
50 Bork Thomas Victoria Burgdorf 865 836 1701 2 850,5
51 Lau Christopher SG B/K Nienburg II 849 850 1699 2 849,5
52 Plate Manfred Victoria Burgdorf 846 852 1698 2 849,0
53 Fuhrhop Sebastian Rivalen Hannover III 860 837 1697 2 848,5
54 Meyer Jens KSC Haßbergen 856 840 1696 2 848,0
55 Gödeke Nils SG B/K Nienburg II 863 829 1692 2 846,0
56 Specht Andre KSC Haßbergen ** 846 846 1 846,0
57 Tucholski Andreas SG B/K Nienburg II 847 840 1687 2 843,5
58 Reinhard Ulrich KSC Haßbergen 850 837 1687 2 843,5
59 Hilpert Rainer Post Lehrte 843 * 843 1 843,0
60 Schmeckpeper Heinfried SG B/K Nienburg II 837 843 1680 2 840,0
61 Fuhrberg Eberhard Victoria Burgdorf 860 819 1679 2 839,5
62 Gürtler Jens Post Lehrte * 839 839 1 839,0
63 Hoffmann Frank KSC Haßbergen 839 836 1675 2 837,5
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1-Bez-klasse-Sch-Farbe

64 Christ Sebastian Rivalen Hannover III 825 847 1672 2 836,0
65 Naumann Ralf Rivalen Hannover III 836 832 1668 2 834,0
66 Göllner Christian SG B/K Nienburg II 858 804 1662 2 831,0
67 Horenbeg Oliver Victoria Burgdorf 830 * 830 1 830,0
68 Albers Ernst-August SG B/K Nienburg II 830 *  830 1 830,0
69 Göllner Sebastian SG B/K Nienburg II * 828 828 1 828,0
70 Fuhrberg Alfred Victoria Burgdorf 850 805 1655 2 827,5
71 Hopmann Heinrich KSC Haßbergen 821 * 821 1 821,0
72 Fuhrhop Friedo Rivalen Hannover III 803 832 1635 2 817,5
73 Winzenborg Gerd Victoria Burgdorf * 813 813 1 813,0
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1-Bez-klasse-Sch-Farbet
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